
NO. ______ 

In the 
Supreme Court of the United States 

________________ 
JACOBUS PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY, INC., 

Applicant, 
V. 

CATALYST PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.; XAVIER BECERRA, SECRETARY OF HEALTH AND 
HUMAN SERVICES; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES;  

JANET WOODCOCK, ACTING COMMISSIONER OF FOOD AND DRUGS,  
U.S. FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION, 

Respondents. 
________________ 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
________________ 

I, Marisa C. Maleck, filed three copies of the enclosed Emergency Application 

for Stay with the Clerk of the Supreme Court of the United States via United Parcel 

Service, to be served on the following by United Parcel Service and email:   

Phillip Perry 
Ryan Baasch 
Cherish A. Drain 
Monica C. Groat 
John R. Manthei 
Andrew Prins 
LATHAM & WATKINS, 
LLP 
555 11th Street NW, 
Suite 1000 
Washington, DC 20004 
Phillip.perry@lw.com 
Ryan.Baasch@lw.com 
Cherish.drain@lw.com 
monica.groat@lw.com 
john.manthei@lw.com 
Andrew.prins@lw.com 

Ryan Alan Roman 
AKERMAN, LLP 
201 E. Las Olas Boulevard 
Suite 1800 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
ryan.roman@akerman.com 

Counsel for Respondent Catalyst Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 

mailto:Ryan.Baasch@lw.com
mailto:Cherish.drain@lw.com
mailto:monica.groat@lw.com
mailto:ryan.roman@akerman.com


 
Scott R. McIntosh 
Brian J. Springer 
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
950 Constitution Avenue NW 
Washington, DC 20530 
scott.mcintosh@usdoj.gov 
brian.j.springer@usdoj.gov 

Ann F. Entwistle 
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
Civil Division 
450 5th Street NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
ann.f.entwistle@usdoj.gov 

Elizabeth B. Prelogar 
Solicitor General 
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
950 Constitution Avenue NW 
Washington, DC 20530 
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov 

Counsel for Respondents Xavier Becerra, Secretary of Health & Human Services, 
U.S. Department of Health & Human Services, Janet Woodcock, Acting 
Commissioner of Food and Drugs, U.S. Food & Drug Administration 

 

Dated: January 12, 2022 /s/ Marisa C. Maleck    
 Marisa C. Maleck 

 Counsel of Record 
KING & SPALDING LLP 
1700 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
(202) 737-0500 
mmaleck@kslaw.com 
Counsel for Jacobus Pharmaceutical 
Company, Inc. 
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